1
Solid-state Relay G3CN
Low-cost, PCB-mounting SSR for FA
Equipment Requiring High Reliability
Wide I/O voltage range: 3 to 28 VDC input and 75 to
264 VAC or 3 to 28 VDC input and 3 to 52.8 VDC
output.
Two load currents available: 2 A and 3 A
Flat and vertical models available for a variety of
applications.
RC
Ordering Information
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Applicable output load Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac Yes No 2 A at 75 to 264 VAC 4 to 24 VDC G3CN-202P-US
G3CN-202P1-US*
3 A at 75 to 264 VAC G3CN-203P-US
G3CN-203P1-US*
Phototriac No 2 A at 75 to 264 VAC 5, 12, 24 VDC G3CN-202PL-US
G3CN-202PL1-US*
3 A at 75 to 264 VAC G3CN-203PL-US
G3CN-203PL1-US*
Photocoupler --- 2 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC 4 to 24 VDC G3CN-DX02P-US
G3CN-DX02P1-US*
3 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC G3CN-DX03P-US
G3CN-DX03P1-US*
*Vertical models.
Specifications
 Ratings
Input
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage level
Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3CN-202P(1)
G3CN-203P(1)
4 to 24 VDC 3 to 28 VDC 1.5 kW +20%/–10% 3 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
G3CN-202PL(1) 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 390 W+20% 4 VDC max.
G3CN-203PL(1) 12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 900 W+20% 9.6 VDC max.
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 2 kW+20% 19.2 VDC max.
G3CN-DX02P(1)
G3CN-DX03P(1)
4 to 24 VDC 3 to 28 VDC 1.5 kW +20%/–10% 3 VDC max.
Note: The input impedance is measured at the maximum value of the rated supply voltage. For example, with the model rated at 4 to 24 VDC,
the input impedance is measured at 24 VDC.
G3CN G3CN